
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00265

03/26/20
21

$500.00 Defendant STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. $500.00
SEIZURE & 
FORFEITURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00031

03/26/20
21

------------------------------
Defendant

WATCHOUS, GRIFFIN vs. 
------------------------------

NAME CHANGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00030

03/26/20
21

AND Defendant
SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00178

03/26/20
21

BELL FINANCE Plaintiff
BELL FINANCE vs. HARRINGTON, 
JESSICA LYNN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00179

03/26/20
21

BELL FINANCE Plaintiff
BELL FINANCE vs. CLOUD, JENNIFER 
MARIE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00179

03/26/20
21

CLOUD, JENNIFER 
MARIE Defendant

BELL FINANCE vs. CLOUD, JENNIFER 
MARIE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00265

03/26/20
21

DISTRICT ATTORNEY Plaintiff STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. $500.00
SEIZURE & 
FORFEITURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00038

03/26/20
21

EAGLE, SYDNEY 
PRIMEAUX Plaintiff

EAGLE, SYDNEY PRIMEAUX vs. 
WIGGS, WILLIAM D.

AUTO NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00265

03/26/20
21

EBERT, BRANDON 
DEAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. $500.00
SEIZURE & 
FORFEITURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00039

03/26/20
21

ENLOE, ROBERT Plaintiff
ENLOE, ROBERT vs. WIGGS, WILLIAM
D.

AUTO NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00265

03/26/20
21

EX REL Plaintiff STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. $500.00
SEIZURE & 
FORFEITURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00021

03/26/20
21

HAND, LAYLA ANN Plaintiff
HAND, LAYLA ANN vs. TILLEY, 
DASEN

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00178

03/26/20
21

HARRINGTON, JESSICA 
LYNN Defendant

BELL FINANCE vs. HARRINGTON, 
JESSICA LYNN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00030

03/26/20
21

HERMANSON, 
BRIAN Defendant

SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00265

03/26/20
21

HERMANSON, BRIAN 
T. Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. $500.00
SEIZURE & 
FORFEITURE
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00030

03/26/2
021

INVESTIGATION Defendant
SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00030

03/26/2
021

KAY COUNTY COURT 
CLERK Defendant

SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00030

03/26/2
021

KAY COUNTY DETENTION 
CENTER Defendant

SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00030

03/26/2
021

KAY COUNTY DISTRICT 
ATTORNEY Defendant

SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00030

03/26/2
021

KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS 
OFFICE Defendant

SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00030

03/26/2
021

KELLY, STEVE Defendant
SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00021

03/26/2
021

LEGGETT, KAREN Plaintiff
HAND, LAYLA ANN vs. TILLEY, 
DASEN

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MI-2021-
00005

03/26/2
021

MARTIN, DARRELL R Plaintiff
MARTIN, DARRELL R vs. NEELEY, 
LARRY JAMES

DURABLE POWER OF 
ATTORNEY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00021

03/26/2
021

MCCLURE, AMANDA Defendant
HAND, LAYLA ANN vs. TILLEY, 
DASEN

PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MI-2021-
00005

03/26/2
021

NEELEY, LARRY 
JAMES Defendant

MARTIN, DARRELL R vs. NEELEY, 
LARRY JAMES

DURABLE POWER OF 
ATTORNEY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00030

03/26/2
021

OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU 
OF Defendant

SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. 
OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2021-
00016

03/26/2
021

PARKER, RICHARD 
JEFFREY Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF PARKER, 
RICHARD JEFFREY

MINISTERS 
CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00264

03/26/2
021

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES Plaintiff

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY 
ASSOCIATES LLC vs. WHITE, 
MITCHELL NELSON JR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00046

03/26/2
021

SOLANO, DENISHA Plaintiff
SOLANO, DENISHA vs. SOLANO, 
OSCAR E

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00046

03/26/2
021

SOLANO, OSCAR E Defendant
SOLANO, DENISHA vs. SOLANO, 
OSCAR E

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00030

03/26/20
21

SPOON, EUGENE 
EARL Plaintiff

SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. OKLAHOMA 
STATE BUREAU OF

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00265

03/26/20
21

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Plaintiff

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. $500.00
SEIZURE & 
FORFEITURE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2021-
00021

03/26/20
21

TILLEY, DASEN Defendant HAND, LAYLA ANN vs. TILLEY, DASEN PATERNITY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2021-
00031

03/26/20
21

WATCHOUS, 
GRIFFIN Plaintiff

WATCHOUS, GRIFFIN vs. 
------------------------------

NAME CHANGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00264

03/26/20
21

WHITE, MITCHELL 
NELSON Defendant

PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC
vs. WHITE, MITCHELL NELSON JR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00038

03/26/20
21

WIGGS, WILLIAM 
D. Defendant

EAGLE, SYDNEY PRIMEAUX vs. WIGGS, 
WILLIAM D.

AUTO NEGLIGENCE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2021-
00039

03/26/20
21

WIGGS, WILLIAM 
D. Defendant

ENLOE, ROBERT vs. WIGGS, WILLIAM D. AUTO NEGLIGENCE
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