Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00265	03/26/20 21	\$500.00 Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. \$500.00	SEIZURE & FORFEITURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00031	03/26/20 21	Defendant	WATCHOUS, GRIFFIN vs.	NAME CHANGE
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00030	03/26/20 21	AND Defendant	SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00178	03/26/20 21	BELL FINANCE Plaintiff	BELL FINANCE vs. HARRINGTON, JESSICA LYNN	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00179	03/26/20 21	BELL FINANCE Plaintiff	BELL FINANCE vs. CLOUD, JENNIFER MARIE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00179	03/26/20 21	CLOUD, JENNIFER MARIE <mark>Defendant</mark>	BELL FINANCE vs. CLOUD, JENNIFER MARIE	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00265	03/26/20 21	DISTRICT ATTORNEY Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. \$500.00	SEIZURE & FORFEITURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00038	03/26/20 21	EAGLE, SYDNEY PRIMEAUX <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	EAGLE, SYDNEY PRIMEAUX vs. WIGGS, WILLIAM D.	AUTO NEGLIGENCE
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00265	03/26/20 21	EBERT, BRANDON DEAN Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. \$500.00	SEIZURE & FORFEITURE
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00039	03/26/20 21	ENLOE, ROBERT Plaintiff	ENLOE, ROBERT vs. WIGGS, WILLIAM D.	AUTO NEGLIGENCE
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00265	03/26/20 21	EX REL Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. \$500.00	SEIZURE & FORFEITURE
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00021	03/26/20 21	HAND, LAYLA ANN Plaintiff	HAND, LAYLA ANN vs. TILLEY, DASEN	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00178	03/26/20 21	HARRINGTON, JESSICA LYNN Defendant	BELL FINANCE vs. HARRINGTON, JESSICA LYNN	MONEY JUDGMENT
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00030	03/26/20 21	HERMANSON, BRIAN <mark>Defendant</mark>	SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00265	03/26/20 21	HERMANSON, BRIAN T. Plaintiff	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. \$500.00	SEIZURE & FORFEITURE

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00030	03/26/2 021	INVESTIGATION Defendant	SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay	CV-2021-	03/26/2	KAY COUNTY COURT	SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs.	
(Newkirk)	00030	021	CLERK Defendant	OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay	CV-2021-	03/26/2	KAY COUNTY DETENTION	SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs.	
(Newkirk)	00030	021	CENTER Defendant	OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay	CV-2021-	03/26/2	KAY COUNTY DISTRICT	SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs.	
(Newkirk)	00030	021	ATTORNEY Defendant	OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay	CV-2021-	03/26/2	KAY COUNTY SHERIFFS	SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs.	
(Newkirk)	00030	021	OFFICE Defendant	OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00030	03/26/2 021	KELLY, STEVE Defendant	SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00021	03/26/2 021	LEGGETT, KAREN Plaintiff	HAND, LAYLA ANN vs. TILLEY, DASEN	PATERNITY
Kay	MI-2021-	03/26/2	MARTIN, DARRELL R Plaintiff	MARTIN, DARRELL R vs. NEELEY,	DURABLE POWER OF
(Newkirk)	00005	021		LARRY JAMES	ATTORNEY
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00021	03/26/2 021	MCCLURE, AMANDA Defendant	HAND, LAYLA ANN vs. TILLEY, DASEN	PATERNITY
Kay	MI-2021-	03/26/2	NEELEY, LARRY	MARTIN, DARRELL R vs. NEELEY,	DURABLE POWER OF
(Newkirk)	00005	021	JAMES Defendant	LARRY JAMES	ATTORNEY
Kay	CV-2021-	03/26/2	OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU	SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs.	
(Newkirk)	00030	021	OF <mark>Defendant</mark>	OKLAHOMA STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay	MC-2021-	03/26/2	PARKER, RICHARD	IN THE MATTER OF PARKER,	MINISTERS
(Newkirk)	00016	021	JEFFREY <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	RICHARD JEFFREY	CREDENTIALS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00264	03/26/2 021	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES Plaintiff	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC vs. WHITE, MITCHELL NELSON JR	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay	FD-2021-	03/26/2	SOLANO, DENISHA Plaintiff	SOLANO, DENISHA vs. SOLANO,	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION
(Newkirk)	00046	021		OSCAR E	OF MARRIAGE
Kay	FD-2021-	03/26/2	SOLANO, OSCAR E Defendant	SOLANO, DENISHA vs. SOLANO,	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION
(Newkirk)	00046	021		OSCAR E	OF MARRIAGE

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay	CV-2021-	03/26/20	SPOON, EUGENE	SPOON, EUGENE EARL vs. OKLAHOMA	
(Newkirk)	00030	21	EARL <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	STATE BUREAU OF	
Kay	CS-2021-	03/26/20	STATE OF	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. \$500.00	SEIZURE &
(Newkirk)	00265	21	OKLAHOMA Plaintiff		FORFEITURE
Kay (Newkirk)	FP-2021- 00021	03/26/20 21	TILLEY, DASEN Defendant	HAND, LAYLA ANN vs. TILLEY, DASEN	PATERNITY
Kay (Newkirk)	CV-2021- 00031	03/26/20 21	WATCHOUS, GRIFFIN <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	WATCHOUS, GRIFFIN vs.	NAME CHANGE
Kay	CS-2021-	03/26/20	WHITE, MITCHELL	PORTFOLIO RECOVERY ASSOCIATES LLC	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	00264	21	NELSON Defendant	vs. WHITE, MITCHELL NELSON JR	
Kay	CJ-2021-	03/26/20	WIGGS, WILLIAM	EAGLE, SYDNEY PRIMEAUX vs. WIGGS,	AUTO NEGLIGENCE
(Newkirk)	00038	21	D. Defendant	WILLIAM D.	
Kay (Newkirk)	CJ-2021- 00039	03/26/20 21	WIGGS, WILLIAM D. Defendant	ENLOE, ROBERT vs. WIGGS, WILLIAM D.	AUTO NEGLIGENCE